

# FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF Environmental Protection

Southwest District Office 13051 North Telecom Parkway #101 Temple Terrace, Florida 33637-0926 Ron DeSantis Governor

Jeanette Nuñez Lt. Governor

Noah Valenstein Secretary

July 31, 2020

Kevin McIntyre, Manager Raider Environmental Services 5080 Hwy 60 E Mulberry, FL 33860 kevin@raiderenvironmental.com

Re: Raider Environmental Services

EPA ID #FLR000176271

Polk County

Dear Mr. McIntyre,

Department personnel conducted a compliance inspection of the above-referenced facility on July 21, 2020. Based on the information provided during and after the inspection, the facility was determined to be in compliance. A copy of the inspection report is attached for your records and any non-compliance items which may have been identified at the time of the inspection have been corrected.

The Department appreciates your efforts to maintain this facility in compliance with state and federal rules. Should you have any questions or comments, please contact Kiana Sladicki at (813) 470-5748, or via e-mail at: Kiana.Sladicki@floridadep.gov.

Sincerely,

Shannon Kennedy, Esq.

Environmental Manager Compliance Assurance Program

Southwest District

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

**Enclosures:** Inspection Report and Photos

Orlando Solis, Raider Environmental Services, <u>orlando@raiderenvironmental.com</u>
Kiana Sladicki, FDEP SWD, <u>Kiana.Sladicki@FloridaDEP.gov</u>
Ileana Hernandez, FDEP SWD, <u>Ileana.Hernandez@FloridaDEP.gov</u>
Shannon Kennedy, FDEP SWD, <u>Shannon.Kennedy@FloridaDEP.gov</u>
Kelley M. Boatright, FDEP SWD, <u>Kelley.M.Boatwright@FloridaDEP.gov</u>
Michael Ferguson, Polk County, <u>michaelferguson@polk-county.net</u>



#### Florida Department of

#### **Environmental Protection**

#### **Hazardous Waste Inspection Report**

**FACILITY INFORMATION:** 

Facility Name: Raider Environmental Services Inc

On-Site Inspection Start Date: 07/21/2020 On-Site Inspection End Date: 07/21/2020

**ME ID#**: 100667 **EPA ID#**: FLR000176271

Facility Street Address: 5080 Hwy 60 E, Mulberry, Florida 33860

Contact Mailing Address: 5080 SR 60 East, Mulberry, Florida 33860-4510

County Name: Polk Contact Phone: (863) 425-4411

**NOTIFIED AS:** 

Transfer Facility, Transporter, Used Oil, VSQG

**WASTE ACTIVITIES:** 

Generator: VSQG Transporter: Own Waste, Commercial Waste, Transfer Facility Used Oil: Oil Filters,

Processor Universal Waste: Indicate types of UW generated and/or accumulated at the facility: Transport: Mercury Containing Lamps, Mercury Containing Devices Transfer Facility: Mercury Containing Lamps, Mercury

Containing Devices Mercury Recovery and/or Reclamation

#### **INSPECTION TYPE:**

Routine Inspection for Used Oil Processor Facility

Routine Inspection for VSQG (<100 kg/month) Facility

Routine Inspection for Used Oil Transporter Facility

Routine Inspection for Used Oil Transfer Facility Facility

Routine Inspection for Hazardous Waste Transporter Facility

Routine Inspection for Hazardous Waste Transfer Facility Facility

Routine Inspection for Universal Waste Transporter Facility

#### **INSPECTION PARTICIPANTS:**

Principal Inspector: Kiana Sladicki, Inspector

Other Participants: Ileana Hernandez, Environmental Specialist II; Kevin McIntyre, Manager

**LATITUDE / LONGITUDE:** Lat 27° 53′ 36.7303″ / Long 81° 55′ 32.3462″ **NAIC:** 324191 - Petroleum Lubricating Oil and Grease Manufacturing

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP: Private

#### Introduction:

On July 21, 2020, Raider Environmental Services ("Raider") was inspected by the Florida Department of Environmental Protection ("Department") to determine the facility's compliance with hazardous waste and used oil management rules. Raider operates a used oil and solid waste processing facility under permits 316140-004-HO & 316140-005-SO which were issued on October 16, 2018. Both permits expire on August 12, 2023. Raider also operates a 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility at this location. This facility was last inspected by the Department's hazardous waste section on January 28, 2019. Mr. Kevin McIntyre accompanied the Department inspectors throughout the facility.

#### **Process Description:**

Operations are described in the facility's used oil processor permit application. The process has not changed since the last inspection, however, Raider is working for authorization to be able to process biomedical waste by the end of 2020. Currently, two oil trucks, a box truck, and three tanker trucks operate out of this facility. The

Inspection Date: 07/21/2020

tankers are used for picking up wastes generated by ships at the Port of Tampa. On occasion, the facility may receive oil transported by other companies, such as Aqua Clean Environmental. Oil trucks complete scheduled pickups from small automotive shops and facilities. Raider has been operating at this location for approximately 10 years and currently has six employees, three of which are drivers. Raider operates Monday - Friday, 7 AM - 3:30 or 5:00 PM depending on work load.

The facility consists of four buildings on the property, outlined as follows:

#### **BUILDING ONE**

This building, located at the northwest side of the property, is divided into two ground level areas and one upstairs loft. In the south ground level area, a roll-off container was being used to consolidate containers of oily, non-hazardous waste for disposal. There were no free liquids observed in the roll-off. There are also empty drums, containers of grease, and product containers stored here.

The second ground level area on the north end stored new drums, properly managed used oil filters, and the hazardous waste storage area. At the time of the inspection, there were seven properly managed 55-gallon used oil filter drums and no hazardous waste. Used oil filters are not processed at this Mulberry facility; they are shipped to the Raider Environmental Services facility in Miami, FL (EPA ID #FLR000143891), for processing. Above this area on the second floor was an empty loft space. In one corner of the loft, there was a plastic cylinder tote storing universal waste lamps. The container was neither labeled with the words "Universal Waste Lamps" nor closed. Raider placed the universal waste lamps in a properly managed container and submited photo documentation via email to the Department on July 28, 2020. The Department verbally discussed proper universal waste lamp management and the one year accumulation time limit.

#### **BUILDING TWO / TANK FARM**

Located at the southwest side of the property, this building is used to receive used oil and perform second halogen checks on the used oil when it is received. Used oil is then offloaded at one of three stations, depending on the material being unloaded; used oil and oily wastewater are generally unloaded at different stations, as the processing requirements are different. Closed 55-gallon drums are staged at the unloading area to catch drips and store hoses. Oil is filtered and passes through a manifold system to the storage and processing tanks. Demulsifiers and other chemicals can be added to the oil in the piping system as processing aids. A horizontal heated tank is used for gravimetric separation. Sampling ports in the tank allow separation to be monitored. The facility tests the oil for percent water prior to the shipment off-site; however, it is not currently claiming that the oil meets the specification, so no specification analyses were reviewed as part of this inspection. Oily rags generated in this area are put into the roll-offs.

Outside there are five used oil tanks, one processing tank, two oily water tanks, and three diesel tanks in addition to the boiler. The boiler for the processing system used to be fired by either natural gas or used oil; however, the gas service has been disconnected and the facility is currently using diesel as its primary fuel source instead of used oil. Also located outside are a rainwater separator and truck wash area. Separated water is shipped to Aqua Clean Environmental or to Raider Environmental Services at the Miami facility for further processing and treatment prior to disposal to the City of Lakeland's Publicly-Owned Treatment Works ("POTW").

#### BUILDING THREE / SOLID WASTE / FUTURE BIOMEDICAL WASTE

This building, located at the southeast side of the property, houses the solid waste processing and the future biomedical waste processing area. Two vertical tanks in secondary containment are used to store boiler fuel for the steam autoclave that was installed in the former Kellen oil filter processing building for the potential expansion into biomedical waste processing. Raider has created and labeled the biomedical waste area in preparation for receiving authorization and no biomedical waste was on-site. Raider processes all of their solid waste to meet the three-day deadline to process. At the time of the inspection, Raider had no solid waste in this area.

#### **BUILDING FOUR**

This building, located at the northeast side of the property, is used for spare part storage and is not used for any of the facility's used oil or hazardous waste processing.

#### **RECORDS REVIEW**

Currently, oil is usually being shipped to Noble Oil in Sanford, NC, by rail in cars owned by Noble Oil. Once the rail cars are loaded, they are released to CSX within the 24-hour limit keeping in compliance 40 CFR Part 279. The most recent Bill of Lading was dated July 14, 2020, for one car. Raider's oil trucks typically bring in used oil

Inspection Date: 07/21/2020

daily from small automotive shops and facilities.

At the time of the inspection, there was no hazardous waste on-site. The 10-day hazardous waste transfer facility records included all required information. Copies of hazardous waste manifests were on-site and available for inspection. The most recent hazardous waste shipping manifest was 021157517JJK on June 26, 2020, for 30 gallons of waste paint. Raider picked up this hazardous waste from Norwegian Cruise Line (EPA ID #FLR000213298) and immediately sent to Clean Earth (EPA ID #KY0965073195).

The facility maintained current training records for their employees. All permits and records were up to date and on-site except for the Certificate of Liability Insurance, which expired on July 11, 2020. The facility received the current Certificate on July 24, 2020, indicating the Liability Insurance renewed on July 11, 2020. Please ensure a copy of the current Certificate of Liability Insurance is maintained on-site.

#### **New Potential Violations and Areas of Concern:**

#### **Violations**

Type: Violation

Rule: 273.15(c)(1), 62-737.400(5)

Explanation: All containers that are used to store universal waste lamps shall be stored in a closed

container that prevents breakage and release of their components to the environment. All containers shall be closed except when adding or removing waste and be properly labeled with the words "Universal Waste Lamps" and an accumulation start date. Raider stored universal waste lamps in the upstairs loft area in an open tote that was not

properly labeled.

Corrective Action: CORRECTED: Raider placed the universal waste lamps in a properly managed container

after the inspection.

#### **Photo Attachments:**

Universal waste lamps in an unlabeled open tote



CORRECTED: Raider properly managed universal waste lamps



#### **PHOTO ATTACHMENTS:**

Inspection Date: 07/21/2020

#### Roll-off for solidified oily waste.



Used oil filters.



Tank farm.



Solid waste processing area.



#### **Conclusion:**

At the time of the inspection, Raider Environmental Services was operating in compliance with state and federal hazardous waste and used oil management rules applicable to hazardous waste transporters, hazardous waste transfer facilities, used oil processors, used oil transfer facilities, and used oil transporters. However, Raider was not operating in compliance with state and federal universal waste rules. With information supplied after the inspection, the facility was determined to be back in compliance.

\*Please note that Florida adopted the Generator Improvements Rule on June 18, 2018.

Inspection Date: 07/21/2020

#### 6.0: Transporters Checklist

#### Requirements:

The requirements listed in this section provide an opportunity for the Department's inspector to indicate the conditions found at the time of the inspection. A "Not Ok" response to a requirement indicates either a potential violation of the corresponding rule or an area of concern that requires more attention. Both potential violations and areas of concern are discussed further at the end of this inspection report.

#### Note: Checklist items with shaded boxes are for informational purposes only.

Item No.	Transporter Requirements	Yes	No	N/A
6.1	Has the transporter notified the Department as a transporter and received an EPA identification number? 62-730.150(2)(a), 263.11(a)	1		
6.2	Does the transporter repackage wastes with different USDOT shipping descriptions?			
6.3	If YES, does the transporter comply with 40 CFR 262 Generator Standards? 263.10(c)			1
6.4	Does the transporter transport waste into the US from abroad?			
6.5	If YES, does the transporter comply with 40 CFR 262 Generator Standards? 263.10(c)			1
6.6	Does the transporter obtain a signed and dated manifest prior to accepting a hazardous waste for transport?			
6.7	If NO, is the waste exempt from the manifest requirement? 263.20(a)(1)  Exemption Type - Tolling Agreement  Exemption Type - VSQG Bill-of-Lading	1		
6.8	Does the transporter sign and date the manifest upon acceptance? 263.20(b)	1		+
6.9	Does the transporter leave a signed copy of the manifest acknowledging acceptance of the waste? 263.20(b)	1		
6.10	Does the transporter ensure the manifest and, in the case of exports the Acknowledgment of Consent, accompany the waste during transport? 263.20(c)	1		
6.11	Does the transporter obtain the signature and date of delivery of the receiving (designated) facility or other transporter upon transferring custody of the waste? 263.20(d)(1)	1		
6.12	Does the transporter retain one copy of the manifest signed and dated by the designated facility or other transporter? 263.20(d)(2)	1		
6.13	Does the transporter give the remaining copies of the manifest to the designated facility or accepting transporter? 263.20(d)(3)	1		
6.14	If the entire quantity of hazardous waste cannot be delivered, does the transporter contact the generator for further direction and revise the manifest in accordance with the generator's instructions? 263.21(b)			1
6.15	For a partial load rejection, while the transporter is on the facility's premises, does the transporter obtain a new manifest for the rejected material, accompanied by a copy of the original manifest that includes the manifest tracking number of the new manifest? 263.21(b)			1
6.16	Does the transporter retain a copy of the manifest signed by the generator, himself, and the next designated transporter or designated facility for a period of three years from the date the hazardous waste was accepted by the initial transporter? 263.22(a)	<b>√</b>		
Item No.	Rail Transporters	Yes	No	N/A
6.17	If initial rail transporter, when accepting hazardous waste from a non-rail transporter does the rail transporter sign and date the manifest acknowledging receipt of the hazardous waste? 263.20(f)(1)(i)			1
6.18	If initial rail transporter, does the rail transporter return a signed copy of the manifest to the non-rail transporter? 263.20(f)(1)(ii)			1

Inspection Date: 07/21/2020

	T		1	1
6.19	If initial rail transporter, does the rail transporter forward at least three copies of the manifest to the next designated non-rail transporter or facility? 263.20(f)(1)(iii)			1
6.20	If initial rail transporter, does the rail transporter retain one copy of the manifest and rail shipping paper? 263.20(f)(1)(iv)			1
6.21	Does the rail transporter ensure the shipping paper and, in the case of exports the Acknowledgment of Consent, accompany the waste during transport? 263.20(f)(2)			1
6.22	Does the final rail transporter obtain the date of delivery and handwritten signature of the designated facility on the manifest or shipping paper? 263.20(f)(3)(i)			1
6.23	Does the final rail transporter retain a copy of the manifest or signed shipping paper? 263.20(f)(3)(ii)			1
6.24	When delivering hazardous waste to a non-rail transporter, does the rail transporter obtain the date of delivery and handwritten signature of the next non-rail transporter on the manifest and retain one copy of the manifest? 263.20(f)(4)			1
Item No.	Water (Bulk) Transporters	Yes	No	N/A
6.25	Does the water (bulk) transporter obtain the date of delivery and handwritten signature of the designated facility on the manifest or shipping paper? 263.20(e)(3)			1
6.26	Does the water (bulk) transporter retain a copy of the manifest or signed shipping paper? 263.20(e)(5)			1
Item No.	SQG Waste	Yes	No	N/A
6.27	For SQG waste, if a manifest is not used is the waste being transported pursuant to a recalmation (tolling) agreement per 262.20(e)? 263.20(h)(1)			1
	Is the following information recorded on a log or shipping paper for each shipment? (Check items below that are NOT in compliance): 263.20(h)(2)  Name, address, and EPA identification number of the generator of the waste			
6.28	Quantity of waste accepted	1		
	All DOT-required shipping information			
	The date the waste is accepted			
6.29	Does the transporter carry the shipping paper/log when transporting waste to the reclamation facility? 263.20(h)(3)	1		
6.30	Does the transporter retain shipping papers/logs for a period of at least three years after termination or expiration of the tolling agreement? 263.20(h)(4)	1		
6.31	If hazardous waste was discharged during transport, did the transporter give notice, if required by 49 CFR 171.15, to the National Response Center (800-424-8802)? 263.30(c)(1)			1
6.32	If hazardous waste was discharged during transport, did the transporter report in writing as required by 49 CFR 171.16 to the Director, Office of Hazardous Materials Regulations, Materials Transportation Bureau, Department of Transportation, Washington, DC 20590? 263.30(c)(2)			1
6.33	If hazardous waste was discharged during transport, did the transporter clean up the discharge so that it no longer presents a hazard to human health or the environment? 263.31			1
6.34	Has the transporter demonstrated the financial responsibility required under 62-730.150(2)(a)? 62-730.150(2)(a)	1		
6.35	Does the transporter verify the evidence of financial responsibility annually? 62-730.150(3)	1		

Inspection Date: 07/21/2020

#### Signed:

A hazardous waste compliance inspection was conducted on this date, to determine your facility's compliance with applicable portions of Chapters 403 & 376, F.S., and Chapters 62-710, 62-730, 62-737 & 62 -740 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Portions of the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.) 260 - 279 have been adopted by reference in the state rules under Chapters 62-730 and 62-710, F.A.C

Kiana Sladicki		Inspector				
Principal Investigator Name		Principal Investigator Title				
The Alger		DEP	07/28/2020			
Principal Investigator Signature		Organization	Date			
Ileana Hernar	ndez	Environmental Specialist II				
Representati	ive Name	Representative Title				
		FDEP				
		Organization				
	nitting to the accuracy of any of ern.	presentative only acknowledges receipt of this the items identified by the Department as "Po  Manager				
Representati	ive Name	Representative Title				
		Raider				
		Organization				
	nitting to the accuracy of any of	presentative only acknowledges receipt of this the items identified by the Department as "Po				
Report Appro	overs:					
Approver:	Shannon Kennedy	Inspection Approval Date:	07/30/2020			































## EVACUATION ROUTE

BEANT USE TRUCK Environmental Survices, Inc., (CHASTI NI ARREA), 16440-064-190 & 356140-065-500 PM, ID NORTH DEP DATE (August 72, 2022) PM, ID NORTH DEP DATE (August 72, 2022)

ATTACHMENT A - FACILITY MAP



Page 21 of 22





#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF **Environmental Protection**



**Bob Martinez Center** 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

Orlando Solis

Raider Environmental Services Inc

5080 State Road 60 East

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your application of registers the information received, the facility located at 1000 and devices destined for registers (registered through March 1, 202) was The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your application for realization for resident as a transporter or handler for universal waste larger than the information reviewed. the information received, the facility located at 5080 Hwy 60 E, Mulberry, FL 3386 his per recipion for the facility located at 5080 Hwy 60 E, Mulberry, FL 3386 his per recipion for the facility located at 5080 Hwy 60 E, Mulberry, FL 3386 his per registered through March 1, 2021 with the following state.

Facility ID # FLR000176271

Transporter of Universal Waste Lamps and Devices Transfer Facility for Universal Waste Lamps Transfer Facility for Universal Waste Devices

Requirements for packaging, training and recordkeeping for transporters and handless of universal waste lamps or devices destined for many law. waste lamps or devices destined for recycling are contained in Chapter 62-737, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). These requirements are simple, flexible, and make good business and environmental sense. The control of the con environmental sense. The requirements and fact sheets summarizing them can be found on the following website: http://www.dep.state.fl.us/waste/categories/mercury/pages/regstration.htm

This registration does not allow you to transport or handle universal waste lamps or devices which are destined for landfill or any other disposal. The transportation or handling of universal waste lamps or devices destined for disposal is subject to our hazardous waste management regulations under Chapter 62-730, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

The renewal notice for this registration will be sent to the contact person on your application. If any The renewal notice for this registration that the renewal notice for the Florida Notification of your facilities information changes, please notify the Department using the Florida Notification of your facilities information changes, please notify the Department using the Florida Notification of Regulated Waste Activity, DEP Form 62-730.900(1)(b), F.A.C.

Regulated Waste Annual Perrigan Sept. 1 (850)245-8705 or Gien Perrigan Sept. Sale Nut.

Sincerely,

Sugar L Harlick

Glen Perrigan Environmental Manager Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

Enclosure: Florida Notification of Regulated Waste Activity

SINJELE
Tank Number TOK 23569  Classed to spilled to top manufactures to proper top manufactures to top manufactur
23569 TOTAL 23569
Gesker is considered Employ Date: 12-28-19
Gasket is applied to top manway dome.  Ensure seasons and the seasons are seasons as the seasons are seasons are seasons as the seasons are seasons as the seasons are seasons as the seasons are seasons are seasons
aure vent and liquid valves under person
Ensure vent and (quild vehives under Protective Covering are closed and plugs are wrench toh.  Ensure at a E. Liquid line.
Ensure solid boils on top manway cover are wrench solyt.
Ensure bottom cides
Ensure bottom outlet cap is replaced and wrench tight.
Check on and under tank our for splilage. If there is recidus, presse disan up.
Ensure that plecerds (if applicable) are correct and secure.  Four placerds per car - front, back, and hold adds.
Four placerds (if applicable) are correct and secure.  User Cor. Front, book, and both sides.
Used Oil - Crank Case Draining (No Placards)  Asphalt Flux (< 212" F = NO Placards)
Asphalt Flux /5 2124 E - Home
a visual inspection of the tank car has been made and any state
Identify test explantion days
2039 Stole Value Prossure Test
Seals attached. Record seal numbers below:
Dome Lid: 7021721
Dome Ud: 7021771  Bottom Valve: 7021777
Protective Covering: 7021741
FILL LEVEL (30,000 get cars NOT TO EXCEED 97") Inches
Mo T
R SECURED BY: Marcus Thomas
BLE OIL:
TE: 12-28-19 TIME: (30
MMENTS: 105" 23,354 4%

Completed form(s) must be submitted to Michele Riggabee via small

Minasbee@nobleoil.com or fax (919) 775-1842 before the relicer can be released. Calling
this information in is no longer sufficient.

A Status: Sent		Kind RR	No Cars	CSXT (Pattern ID: MULBERRY-No Bot Date and Time		BE of Lading # 12301911		
	SANFO ATW		State		Origin 19266 A/S	Blation MULBERRY Flof #	Quel	State FL
Consigner NOBLE DIL SCRVICE INC 5617 CLYDE RIVYNE DRIVE SANFORD, NC 27330 UNITED STATES		KC KIVE		Shipper PAIDER MAREERY, PL UNITED STATES				
Weighted No Wgt. Req/Per Car Rate Gross Tare Allowance Junnage Estimated Not		0 0 0 0 185000	0 0		Section 1 No Method of Payment PP			
STCC	4025129	Declared Valu		Par				
Pkgs	Qual Ludir	g Description OS DRAININGS		Amount	Weight	Valume (	Qual Ra	to 17

Additional Parties IN CARE OF PARTY NO. 1 NOBLE OIL SERVICE INC 5617 CLYDE RHYNE DRIVE SANFORD, NC 27330 UNITED STATES

PARTY TO RECEIVE FREIGHT BILL NOBLE OIL SERVICE INC 5817 CLYDE RIFYNE DRIVE SANFORD, NO 27330 UNITED STATES

		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	The second second		
Tank Number:		CAR RELEASE PRO		-	200
	GATX	1761	Date:	7-14-20	0
DT Gasket to	Loaded	☐ Empty			
	applied to top manwa		100		
Ensure ven	t and liquid valves u	inder Protective Cover	ing are closed a	nd plugs are wren	ah tight.
	PT Liquid line		1 1		
Ensure all 8	bolts on top manw	sy cover are wrench ti	ght.		
10000		laced and wrench tigh			
The same of the sa		or spillage. If there is n		lean up.	
	ds per car - front, be	bie) are correct and se ack, and both sides. ank Case Drainings (I < 212" F = NO Place	No Placards)		
		>212" F = HOT Place			
A seemal income	ection of the tank o	er has been made an	nd any defects h	rave been reporte	sd.
The state of the party of the p	All safety railin	ng and ladders are se	cure and in pas	C8.	
1 3	All valves and	letches are secured.			
1	Identify test ex	polration dates: Bety Valva Press	wretest		
G Souls attache	ed. Record seal nur	where below:	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN		
T COOL GIVEN		74224	70		
P	Dome Lid:	10550			
	Dome Lid:  Bottom Valve:	7022	639		
	Dome Lld: Sottom Valva: Protective Cov	7022 7022 7022	636	Inches	
	Dome Lid: Bottom Valve: Protective Cov (30,000 gal care N	7022 7022 107 TO EXCEED 97	639 636	nches	
FILL LEVEL	Dome Lid: Bottom Valve: Protective Cov (30,000 gal care N	7022 7022 107 TO EXCEED 97	639 636	inches	
FILL LEVEL	Dome Lid: Bottom Valve: Protective Cov (30,000 gal care N	7022 7022 7022	639 636	nches	
FILL LEVEL	Dome Lid: Bottom Valve: Protective Cov (30,000 gal care N	7022 7022 107 TO EXCEED 97	639 636 17)1		
FILL LEVEL	Dome Lid: Bottom Valve: Protective Cov (30,000 gal care N	9022 7022 7023 10T TO EXCEED 97	639 636 17)1 1, ke	inches	
FILL LEVEL	Dome Lid: Bottom Valva: Protective Cov (30,000 gal cars N	1022 7022 7022 10T TO EXCEED 97	(39 (36) (1) ke	10 nos	
FILL LEVEL (SECURED BY:	Dome Lid:  Bottom Velve:  Protective Cov (30,000 gal cars N	1022 7022 7022 NOT TO EXCEED 97	(39 (36) (1) ke	10 am	chten

Completed form(s) must be submitted to Michele Riggsbee via email

Michele Riggsbee @nobleoil.com or fax (919) 775-1842 before the relicar can be released. Calling this information in is no longer-sufficient.

Bill of Lading (Pattern ID: MULBERRY NOS) J Status: Sont Car thibal and No. GATX Mind 1701 No Care Destination Bol Date and Time Station Bill of Lading # Jul 14 2020 2:41PM State Route Ongo 15256 CSXT SAVED ATW Station MULBERRY AIS Ref# Qual Consignas

MOBLE OIL SERVICE INC. S617 CLYDE RHYNE DRIVE SANFORD, NC 27330 UNITED STATES

Shipper MARBERRY, FL. UNITED STATES

Weighed No Wot Reg/Per Car Rate

Tr

Gross Tore Allowance Dunnage Extirnated Net 185000

Section 7 No Method of Payment PP

4025120 Declared Value Per

Pige Qual Lading Description CRKCS DRAININGS

Weight Volume Qual Rate PER

Additional Parties IN CARE OF PARTY NO. 1 NOBLE OIL SERVICE INC 5617 CLYDE RHYNE DRIVE SANFORD, NC 27330 UNITED STATES

PARTY TO RECEIVE FREIGHT BILL NOBLE OIL SERVICE INC S617 CLYDE RHYNE DRIVE SANFORD, NC 27330 UNITED STATES



